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- JME HOSPITALITY
! § ] 9595 SIX PINES DR., SUITE 8210
] THE WOODLANDS, TX 77380
I P: 609.641.2222
PROPERTY LINE OTL
2150 S. TOWNE CENTER, SUITE 100
2 A SITE PLAN - LIFE SAFETY ZB SITE PLAN - LIFE SAFETY - ROOF ANAHEIM, CA 92605
500" 500" P: 714.637.4747
SEE LEVEL 4 LIFE SAFETY PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
IRRIGATION
WC3 DESIGN
11A ROBINSON MANOR BLVD.
LIFE SAFETY LEGEND MCKEES ROCK, PA 14136
P: 844.231.7042
NON-RATED WALL (GRAYSCALE)
1007 OVERALL TRAVEL DISTANCE TAG
o 11111 1 HR RATED WALL )
127
2 EE"S 300 ACTUAL TRAVEL DISTANCE OF ROUTE
110
2 HR RATED WALL ‘¥ MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE OF ROUTE
@ RATED WALL PERMANENT LABEL KEY FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET-
REFER TO HOST WALL TYPE FOR REQUIRED RATING
REFER TO RATED WALL PERMANENT LABEL DESCRIPTION BELOW FEC XX < S |
FEC RA: RECESSED, CLASS A FIRES - ORDINARY MATERIALS (6" STUDS MIN.) RATING NOTES: PSW Job Number:
™ FEC RC: RECESSED, CLASS C FIRES - LIVE ELECTRICAL (67 5TUDS MIN.) «  3-HR HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN PARKING DECK AND LEVEL 1. MAKEUP
\ FEC SC: SEMI-RECESSED, CLASS C FIRES - LIVE ELECTRICAL REQUIRED
\ DOOR RATING DESIGNATION IN MINUTES «  CONCRETE ENCASING COLUMNS = 3-HR RATING. EXPOSED STEEL (COLUMNS
RATED WALL ASSEMBLY EEE EQ; Eﬁgg xggmgg &;\Ezé FE'EEEI-N gﬁD'gﬁgTNrRAIEETRLEING bECK AND BEAMS) ABOVE CONCRETE ENCASEMENT SHALL BE SPRAY FIREPROOFED TO
FEC FC; FACE MOUNTED,, CLASS C FIRES - LIVE ELECTRIC/’AL THICKNESS REQUIRED TO MEET 3-HR RATING.
DOOR 100A
333 10° DOOR/STAIR OCCUPANCY COUNT, REQ'D CLEARANCES ? FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH BRACKET - WALL MOUNTED
K ) 10" N\ REQUIRED CLEAR WIDTH FE XX FE A: WALL MOUNTED, CLASS A FIRES - ORDINARY MATERIALS
PROVIDED CLEAR WIDTH FE C: WALL MOUNTED, CLASS C FIRES - LIVE ELECTRICAL
OCCUPANT COUNT SERVED
MEANS OF EGRESS CAPACITY FACTOR 1?' FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION VALVE
( STAIRS PER 1005.3.1, DOORS PER 1005.3.2) FDC
E
Room name ROOM AREA AND OCCUPANCY COUNT ﬁ’ ENTRY TO 'EXIT" COMPONENT OF MEANS OF EGRESS
150 SF INDIVIDUAL ROOM OCCUPANT COUNT
3333/ e A
REFER ALSO TO OCCUPANCY COUNT AND FIXTURE LOADING >3] D ENTRY TO 'EXIT ACCESS' STAIR ALONG EGRESS PATH
CHART FOR OVERALL OCCUAPANT COUNT AT EACH LEVEL. w 2
CHAIR ICON INDICATES OCCUPANCY IS DERIVED FROM FIXED
SEAT COUNT /] UTILITY YARD
— 16 % EGRESS TRAVEL TOWARD EXIT
DISTANCE ALONG SEGMENT
DOOR ST1.0
12.2"
— — 16— —I COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (DASHED) \ —
¥ DISTANCE ALONG SEGMENT ) ;T; P ORISRV | ] 80 OCC ! iy - —
2 BIO HAZ A
T =4 AWSOM
RATED WALL PERMANENT LABEL KEY \ . T | pentonvitle, AR
) ROOM
PROVIDE PERMANENT SIGNS OR STENCILING IN ACCESSIBLE CONCEALED FLOOR AND FLOOR-CEILING SPACES FOR ALL RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES. LOCATE LABELS WITHIN 15 FEET OF THE END OF EACH WALL AND AT e
INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 30 FEET MEASURED HORIZONTALLY ALONG THE WALL OR PARTITION. PROVIDE LABELING ON EACH SIDE OF WALL. ” ° ’
\ FEC FX . FEC . Issue Date:
REFER TO UNDERLINED PORTIONS OF EXPLANATIONS BELOW FOR LABEL TEXT REQUIRED. REFER TO LIFE SAFETY PLAN AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL FOR LOCATIONS AND EXTENTS. ® > = s - — ~L 02.24.2023
1 HR FIRE BARRIER- PROTECT ALL OPENINGS AT OCCUPANCY SEPARATION WALLS (AFPC/IBC SECTION 508.4) \\ ° : j / REVISIONS
\ o P NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION
[1s] 1HR FIRE BARRIER- PROTECT ALL OPENINGS AT SHAFT OR EGRESS CIRCULATION CONNECTING LESS THAN 4 STORIES (AFPC/IBC SECTION 713.4/1023.2) <: | 1 03.13.2023 | ADDENDUM 1
: C> :> , 2 06.09.2023 | ADDENDUM 2
1 HR FIRE BARRIER- PROTECT ALL OPENINGS AT FIRE RISER ROOM :
2 HR FIRE BARRIER- PROTECT ALL OPENINGS AT SHAFT OR EGRESS CIRCULATION CONNECTING 4 OR MORE STORIES (AFPC/IBC SECTION 713.4/1023.2) \
MECHANICAL f f
m— FECFX
\ PROVIDE THREE FIRE e
\ EXTINGUISHERS IN MECH ,
LO OCCUPANCY COUNT \  ROOM. FIELD LOCATE U -
LEVEL 0 OCCUPANCY CLASIFICATION LEVEL 1 FUNCTION OF SPACE BREAKDOWN AND OCCUPANT COUNT \ ric A
PER 2021 ARKANSAS FIRE PREVENTION CODE PER 2021 (DRAFT) ARKANSAS FIRE PREVENTION CODE ' | CONVENIENCE 9
> ® ‘ EXIT TO
g FUNCTION OF SPACE OCCUPANCY / ! L1 PLAZA /
Z 2 y o o
S-2 STORAGE (PARKlNG) a (PER AFPC 1004.5) PER ACTUAL [/
o REFER TO PLAN BELOW FOR EXTENTS USE OF SPACE
° (= =
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& SEE OCCUPANCY DIAGRAMS AT L1, L2 _
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LIFE SAFETY LEGEND

NON-RATED WALL (GRAYSCALE)

1 110T
o 111 1111 1 HR RATED WALL 127'
2 DOTS

| ACTUAL TRAVEL DISTANCE OF ROUTE

OVERALL TRAVEL DISTANCE TAG

L1 OCCUPANCY SEPARATION DIAGRAM

FULL BUSINESS OCCUPANCY. LARGE L1/ENTRY ASSEMBLY ROOM DEFINED AS 'ACCESSORY' OCCUPANCY PER
AFPC 508.2. NO RATING REQUIRED BETWEEN ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY AND MAIN OCCUPANCY ON THIS LEVEL.

801 South Spring Street
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501.378.0878 office
oo 200 NOTE: STRUCTURE SUPPORTING ASSEMBLY AREAS
B3 1 i i
2 HR RATED WALL N MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE OF ROUTE ABOVE MUST HAVE A RATING EQUAL TO THE 509 W. Spring St. | Sute 150
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY THAT SEPARATES BUSINESS Fayetteville, AR 72701
FROM ASSEMBLY (1-HR). REFER TO LEVEL 2 AND 479.444.0473 office
LEVEL 3 OCCUPANCY DIAGRAMS FOR ASSEMBLY
@ RATED WALL PERMANENT LABEL KEY FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET- (A-3) LOCATIONS polkstanleywilcox.com
REFER TO RATED WALL PERMANENT LABEL DESCRIPTION BELOW FEC XX REFER TO HOST WALL TYPE FOR REQUIRED RATING /< .
FEC RA: RECESSED, CLASS A FIRES - ORDINARY MATERIALS (6" STUDS MIN.) //////////////Y/ o INTUMESCENT PAINT WHERE STEEL IS EXPOSED
FEC RC: RECESSED, CLASS C FIRES - LIVE ELECTRICAL (6" STUDS MIN.) CIVIL
X RATED DOOR . * 1-LAYER GYPSUM BD. SURROUNDING McClelland Consulting Engineers, Inc.
0! D s~ DR PINARY BATERIALS COLUMN/BEAM WHERE STEEL IS CONCEALED 1580 E STEARNS ST
\ DOOR RATING DESIGNATION IN MINUTES - EMI- ’ ) (U419 OR EQ). FAYETTEVILLE, AR 72703
RATED WALL ASSEMBLY FEC FA: FACE MOUNTED, CLASS A FIRES - ORDINARY MATERIALS P: 479.443.2377
FEC FX: FACE MOUNTED, EXTERIOR CABINET - ORDINARY, PARKING DECK V% o NO TREATMENT ON DECK. COMPOSITE DECK
FEC FC: FACE MOUNTED, CLASS C FIRES - LIVE ELECTRICAL THICKNESS = 1 HR(+) RATING LANDSCAPE
POOR 1904 DOOR/STAIR OCCUPANCY COUNT, REQ'D CLEARANCES OSD
333 10" , REQ T FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH BRACKET - WALL MOUNTED 115 ST. JOHNS PLACE
Ko Y 10" )\ “——— REQUIRED CLEAR WIDTH FE XX FE A: WALL MOUNTED, CLASS A FIRES - ORDINARY MATERIALS Eiﬁ%g%gg 1217
PROVIDED CLEAR WIDTH FE C: WALL MOUNTED, CLASS C FIRES - LIVE ELECTRICAL ' ' '
OCCUPANT COUNT SERVED
MEANS OF EGRESS CAPACITY FACTOR w FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION VALVE ;T'ftl.J%IUEALC ine Enci
( STAIRS PER 1005.3.1, DOORS PER 1005.3.2) FDC artin/ivartin Lonsuiting Engineers
FDC o /\ 900B SOUTH WALTON BLVD, STE 27
BENTONVILLE, AR 72712
= P: 479.407.0945
Room name ROOM AREA AND OCCUPANCY COUNT ﬁ’ ENTRY TO 'EXIT' COMPONENT OF MEANS OF EGRESS ;Ei_?vov SF{ZBIQKAI;IE)?/EC(EEIIDAEIZ\E'(SZE)
150 SF :
-~ INDIVIDUAL ROOM OCCUPANT COUNT i TOTAL SF AT LEVEL 1 (INTERIOR AND '\H”EPdF ¥ LOVI\E’ VOLTAGE
3333 REFER ALSO TO OCCUPANCY COUNT AND FIXTURE LOADING E m ' ' BELOW OVERHANG) = 73’000 SF 45 LENEXA DRIVE.
1) [> ENTRY TO 'EXIT ACCESS' STAIR ALONG EGRESS PATH 8345 LENEXA DRIVE, STE 300
CHART FOR OVERALL OCCUAPANT COUNT AT EACH LEVEL. W LENEXA. KS 66214
P: 913.660.6187
CHAIR ICON INDICATES OCCUPANCY IS DERIVED FROM FIXED
SEAT COUNT
SUSTAINABILITY
SOM
224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
CHICAGO, IL 60604
— 16 % EGRESS TRAVEL TOWARD EXIT PUBLIC GALLERY: P: 312.360.4121
-~ DISTANCE ALONG SEGMENT / Aji%/\ngLg (A-3)
/ 4, ) SIGNAGE + WAYFINDING
/ NOTE: ACCESSORY TWO TWELVE
— — 16— —I COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (DASHED) / OCCUPANCY (<10% OF THE 236 W. 27th ST., SUITE 802
. - OVERALL FLOOR AREA). NO ’F‘,‘E;’;’ 2Y§5§%6§2)( 10001
DISTANCE ALONG SEGMENT / RATING REQUIRED BETWEEN FEIEE
2.\ ACCESSORY AND PRIMARY
B b Ty OCCUPANCY (B)- e nosoraL
/////////////////////// / JME HOSPITALITY
y 9595 SIX PINES DR., SUITE 8210
RATED WALL PERMANENT LABEL KEY THE WOODLANDS, TX 77380
P: 609.641.2222
PROVIDE PERMANENT SIGNS OR STENCILING IN ACCESSIBLE CONCEALED FLOOR AND FLOOR-CEILING SPACES FOR ALL RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES. LOCATE LABELS WITHIN 15 FEET OF THE END OF EACH WALL AND AT
INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 30 FEET MEASURED HORIZONTALLY ALONG THE WALL OR PARTITION. PROVIDE LABELING ON EACH SIDE OF WALL. VOV¢\LTER FEATURES
REFER TO UNDERLINED PORTIONS OF EXPLANATIONS BELOW FOR LABEL TEXT REQUIRED. REFER TO LIFE SAFETY PLAN AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL FOR LOCATIONS AND EXTENTS. E\LSXHSE'JAOEVESZEEQTER’ SUITE 100
L1 OCCUPANCY COUNT AND FIXTURE LOADING T esT AT
1 HR FIRE BARRIER- PROTECT ALL OPENINGS AT OCCUPANCY SEPARATION WALLS (AFPC/IBC SECTION 508.4) RRIGATION
- WC3 DESIGN
[1S] 1HRFIRE BARRIER- PROTECT ALL OPENINGS AT SHAFT OR EGRESS CIRCULATION CONNECTING LESS THAN 4 STORIES (AFPC/IBC SECTION 713.4/1023.2) LEVEL 1 OCCUPANCY CLASIFICATION LEVEL 1 FUNCTION OF SPACE BREAKDOWN AND OCCUPANT COUNT LEVEL 1 PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNTS REQUIRED (AND PROVIDED) 114 ROBINSON MANGR BLVD.
1 HR FIRE BARRIER- PROTECT ALL OPENINGS AT FIRE RISER ROOM PER 2021 (DRAFT) ARKANSAS FIRE PREVENTION CODE PER 2021 (DRAFT) ARKANSAS FIRE PREVENTION CODE PER 2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE NOTES: 'I\D",%'ZEEZZR%%’ PA 14136
> . 844231,
2 HR FIRE BARRIER- PROTECT ALL OPENINGS AT SHAFT OR EGRESS CIRCULATION CONNECTING 4 OR MORE STORIES (AFPC/IBC SECTION 713.4/1023.2) 9 FUNCTION OF SPACE OCCUPANCY TOTAL WATER LAVS
BUSINESS (B E (PER AFPC 1004.5) PER ACTUAL CLASSIFICATION | occ. IN WATER CLOSETS CLOSETS LAVATORIES PER SEX DRINKING SERVICE
(B) a - PER SEX FOUNTAINS SINK
3 REFER TO PLAN BELOW FOR EXTENTS USE OF SPACE CLASS.
(@]
o MALE FEMALE M | F MALE FEMALE M| F
ASSEMBLY (A-3) (ACCESSORY, NON-RATED)
BUSINESS AREAS
Q 32,500 sf @ 100SF / OCC moee
4 1
STORAGE / MECHANICAL / UTILITY 16 OCC
4,785 sf ® 300SF / OCC N
A 1
[T
Z3 CLASSROOM AREAS - TYPICAL DENSITY BUSINESS 697 1:25 FOR FIRST 50 , THEN 1:50 | 7 | 7 | 1:40 FOR FIRST 80, THEN 1:80 | 5 | 5 1:100
2 @ 20 SF / OCC (SEE PLAN) 75 0CC @ 697 = 14 REQUIRED @ 697= 10 REQUIRED @697 : 7 REQUIRED PSW Job Number:
CLASSROOM AREAS - LABS, VOCATIONAL A A A A 993A
@® 50 SF NET / OCC (SEE PLAN) 1380CC /\ 1 REQUIRED
LOCKER/EXERCISE AREAS
2,570 SF @ 50 SF GROSS / OCC 520CC /\
1
ASSEMBLY FUNCTIONS (IN BUSINESS OCCUPANCY) 91 0CC
MOVABLE TABLES/CHAIRS @ 15 SF / OCC (SEE PLAN)
>
é = O ASSEMBLY FUNCTIONS (IN A-3 OCCUPANCY) ASSEMBLY 1125 165 1:200 11000
- MOVABLE TABLES/CHAIRS @ 15 SF / OCC (SEE PLAN) 235 0CC (GALLERIES AND 235 ) 1|2 ) 11
b < = ) = ) = =
2= FIXED SEATING AT GALLERY LOBBY (SEE PLAN) AUDITORIUMS) @118 = 1REQ. | @118 = 2REQ ®235= 2 REQUIRED @ 235 = 1 REQUIRED
TOTAL L1 OCCUPANCY 932 OCC TOTAL TOILETS REQUIRED | 8 | 9 TOTAL LAVS REQUIRED | 6 | 6 | TOTAL DF REQUIRED =8 TOTAL SS REQUIRED = 1
- TOTAL TOILETS PROVIDED | 12 | 13 TOTAL LAVS PROVIDED | 11 | 11 | TOTAL DF PROVIDED = 8 TOTAL SS PROVIDED = 1
LSO
58 DOOR 1322B A\ DOOR 1603A
A\ 117 | 17.¢° A GATE PER 1023.8. &S 117 |17.6" ]
300 xo0.15 | 34" SEE STAIRPLANS ———— EKIT Ax/ xoas | 34" | - 7~7 7
- i;f/~ — 7 ///// a4
‘E‘E ’ / T 7 7 4 @
N T 777 / L A Vv M
'\ CLINIC | CLINIC OPEN CONFERENCE MED/ SHARED SHARED Bentonville. AR
LOUNGE DIR MGR OFFICE 247 SF THERAPY MED/ FLEX = MED/FLEX . entonvitle,
OFFICE FACILITIES = = — [17] 588 SF 247 SF 247 SF
1} OFFICE  OFFICE OFFICE = OFFICE = FACILITIES ® | )
CORRIDOR SERVING BUSINESS o o . o o 4 A ol o B — D | | - 1)
OCCUPANCY AREAS ONLY. 50 - FEC RA ® ) o7 & 1 P I\ e FECRA st Date.
ALLOWABLE PER AFPC 1020.5, EX2 € — % -8} 7 A - = ] g 63 - - 2 L . ss§e22e.2 )
it D’M ﬁ ADMIN 3 ol A\l - o CODER = SCHED - CLINIC O 0 3
ELEC STOR 9| TLT | TLT e BARIATRIC =~ MEDS
‘ SUPPORT(8) DISTRIB. 201 ™ o EXAM EXAM EXAM EXAM EXAM EXAM ROOM WAITING REVISIONS
= — 2128 DASHED LINE INDICATES
\ - PERSONAL LT o \ OFFICE/ - (<50 occ) ) BUILDING CONSTRUCTION NUMBER | DATE DESCRIPTION
T CARE = DECONTAM e e e, e 1 _e—— == TRIAGE [ S ABOVE 1 03.13.2023 | ADDENDUM 1
|A'|ASA|I('|‘i STOR DATA ANATOMY a B —J] N AL 2 06.09.2023 |ADDENDUM 2
= g = || = || & || LL.STOR fEcH " OFFICE CONTROL/ ) HATCHED AREA INDICATES
W SUPPORT ( \ . T FEC RA CHECK IN OCCUPIABLE AREA BELOW
o | | | . i [ ——Av B BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
ol © LA N Nl Nz O\ FLEX LOUNGE/ @ OBSERVATION : - WORK ABOVE - SEE OCCUPANCY
— e TRAIN | et OFFICE/ SEPARATION DIAGRAM
18 u |y SOILED
— 1 TLT 1 . HOLD =~ TRIAGE
@ - FLEX | - FIN. CHECK
STOR : STORAGE = A 1l EXAM EXAM EXAM EXAM EXAM EXAM POCT COUNSEL ouT o
WORK 0F\F|CE TLT . e HM -
T \ \ - - o f. CLINIC
‘C?RA / \ OFFICE - D B D D D D ENTRY
< FEC o | oFFICE @ A ® 141 3 — VESTIBULE
( : @ === Q N\
) M PN woc T
ADA SHR _ OFFICE _ BOX % DOOR 1600A
ANATOMY \ R 35 -0 — —_— 'l 117 117.¢
1 RESOURCE @ D . L X045 | 70"
s L CENTER FECRA \&
LOCKERS il 'S " | = \/
@ |
) MAKER \
SPACE SHELL
* i = (FUTURE CLASSROOM) \ DOOR 11004
YFEC RA | 117 | 17.6
IR MONUMENTAL STAIR- 1 x0.15 | 70"
GYM CONVENIENCE ONLY \
TO LEVEL 2 (NOT AN EXIT) |
5 / SMALL
/ \{ GROUP
391 SF
= [20] /2\
@ Contents:
s
SUPPORT //// % / /DOOR 1309A - LIFE SAFETY
- 17.6" 161
Siop e 117117 | PLAN - LEVEL 1
= X045 | 70 : 300 [ WELCOME
- ELEC 8 DESK
OPERATING ) MEN
, R MLIN
= LENGTH OF CORRIDOR IS LESS THAN OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE S % CTRL
= 2.5 THE WIDTH. ALLOWABLE PER s S CTRL arr I
- 1020.5 FOR B AND A3 OCCUPANCIES GROUP o _ — 4 Siop |
/ 300 SF — CTRL A1 /5! DATA —_— 210 \
/N [ QL o* SIM A/V == 1 ® ',
L |
SMALL - /) 2 D 24 il P LA - e< V) L PUBLIC
GROUP [ CFC RA —N Lonnben ] | GALLERY
339 SF —F I ] ™ 1 ——— ] ' 2302 SF
[(17] . | 3 | 154
LT u ﬂ | |
GALLERY | / \
CTRL DEBRIEF / 3 DEBRIEF / DEBRIEF / DEBRIEF / $TORAGE STORAGE | P \
SIM1 CLINICAL CLINICAL CLINICAL CLINICAL R . e
502 SF SKILLS SKILLS SKILLS SKILLS | \
[11] 565 SF 519 SF 521 SF 565 SF \ | T d \
2 : [11] [11] — FEC X % /\
. / “ ‘\ @ /fi } /l
Rt IS = H | 5 S—- | 4 s LT I’H L 1 L LT /I 1T 1T 1T (] Rl A1 1T ’H] 1T U1 1T T 1T 1T 1T (M 1T AL 1T IZm i‘ | : V‘ LT L (M L i L vl 1T I’ 1T T T LT 1T (] 1T I \L n l\
— T AT Gl gl a1 gV 7l g i a7 // AU TR YV F // / /7 /// /// D A0 AV TR il ////// i i i Vil gpYa vl il g gl A
A S A SV A A — \
DOOR ST2.1 B L ALLLLLLLL SN S  DOOR ST3.1 - / / B
. 17.6" . - S P N a— LLLLL LSS S |
A GATE PER 1023.8. 117 222 A GATE PER 1023.8. 117 7S LLLLLL LSS ,/Z‘/“/ .
X0.15 | 34 A x0.15 | 34 -4

SEE STAIR PLANS

SEE STAIR PLANS \A
1 L1 - LIFE SAFETY PLAN

1/16" = 1-0"

THIS PAGE IS BEST
VIEWED IN COLOR
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LIFE SAFETY LEGEND

NON-RATED WALL (GRAYSCALE)

1 110T
o 111 1111 1 HR RATED WALL 127'
2 DOTS

| ACTUAL TRAVEL DISTANCE OF ROUTE

OVERALL TRAVEL DISTANCE TAG

= 300
b1 N~
2 HR RATED WALL MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE OF ROUTE
@ RATED WALL PERMANENT LABEL KEY FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET-
REFER TO HOST WALL TYPE FOR REQUIRED RATING
REFER TO RATED WALL PERMANENT LABEL DESCRIPTION BELOW FEC XX
FEC RA: RECESSED, CLASS A FIRES - ORDINARY MATERIALS (6" STUDS MIN.)
FEC RC: RECESSED, CLASS C FIRES - LIVE ELECTRICAL (6" STUDS MIN.)
90) RATED DOOR FEC SA: SEMI-RECESSED, CLASS A FIRES - ORDINARY MATERIALS
\\ - \ DOOR RATING DESIGNATION IN MINUTES FEC SC: SEMI-RECESSED, CLASS C FIRES - LIVE ELECTRICAL
RATED WALL ASSEMBLY FEC FA: FACE MOUNTED, CLASS A FIRES - ORDINARY MATERIALS
FEC FX: FACE MOUNTED, EXTERIOR CABINET - ORDINARY, PARKING DECK
FEC FC: FACE MOUNTED, CLASS C FIRES - LIVE ELECTRICAL
DOOR 1004 DOOR/STAIR OCCUPANCY COUNT, REQ'D CLEARANCES
" ’ ' FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH BRACKET - WALL MOUNTED
333 10" N ?
x.15 % 10 REQUIRED CLEAR WIDTH FE XX FE A: WALL MOUNTED, CLASS A FIRES - ORDINARY MATERIALS
N PROVIDED CLEAR WIDTH FE C: WALL MOUNTED, CLASS C FIRES - LIVE ELECTRICAL
OCCUPANT COUNT SERVED
MEANS OF EGRESS CAPACITY FACTOR L FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION VALVE
( STAIRS PER 1005.3.1, DOORS PER 1005.3.2) FDC

E
Room name ROOM AREA AND OCCUPANCY COUNT ﬁ’ ENTRY TO 'EXIT' COMPONENT OF MEANS OF EGRESS
150 SF
~—— INDIVIDUAL ROOM OCCUPANT COUNT
3333 = A
REFER ALSO TO OCCUPANCY COUNT AND FIXTURE LOADING >3 3 D ENTRY TO 'EXIT ACCESS' STAIR ALONG EGRESS PATH
CHART FOR OVERALL OCCUAPANT COUNT AT EACH LEVEL. L 2
CHAIR ICON INDICATES OCCUPANCY IS DERIVED FROM FIXED
SEAT COUNT
——— 16 % EGRESS TRAVEL TOWARD EXIT
¥ DISTANCE ALONG SEGMENT
— — 16— —I COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (DASHED)

¥ DISTANCE ALONG SEGMENT

RATED WALL PERMANENT LABEL KEY

PROVIDE PERMANENT SIGNS OR STENCILING IN ACCESSIBLE CONCEALED FLOOR AND FLOOR-CEILING SPACES FOR ALL RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES. LOCATE LABELS WITHIN 15 FEET OF THE END OF EACH WALL AND AT
INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 30 FEET MEASURED HORIZONTALLY ALONG THE WALL OR PARTITION. PROVIDE LABELING ON EACH SIDE OF WALL.

REFER TO UNDERLINED PORTIONS OF EXPLANATIONS BELOW FOR LABEL TEXT REQUIRED. REFER TO LIFE SAFETY PLAN AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL FOR LOCATIONS AND EXTENTS.

1 HR FIRE BARRIER- PROTECT ALL OPENINGS AT OCCUPANCY SEPARATION WALLS (AFPC/IBC SECTION 508.4)

E 1 HR FIRE BARRIER- PROTECT ALL OPENINGS AT SHAFT OR EGRESS CIRCULATION CONNECTING LESS THAN 4 STORIES (AFPC/IBC SECTION 713.4/1023.2)
1 HR FIRE BARRIER- PROTECT ALL OPENINGS AT FIRE RISER ROOM

2 HR FIRE BARRIER- PROTECT ALL OPENINGS AT SHAFT OR EGRESS CIRCULATION CONNECTING 4 OR MORE STORIES (AFPC/IBC SECTION 713.4/1023.2)

BERM (ON GRADE)

/ TAIL PATHWAY

L2 OCCUPANCY SEPARATION DIAGRAM

LEVEL TWO OCCUPANCY IS 'MIXED USE, SEPARATED' AS DEFINED IN AFPC 508.4. NON-ACCESSORY A-3 AREAS SHALL BE
SEPARATED FROM BUSINESS(B) AREAS WITH A 1-HR FIRE BARRIER PER AFPC T508.4.

NOTE: KITCHEN SERVING A SEATING AREA WITH
LESS THAN 50 OCCUPANTS IS CONSIDERED

LARGE CLASSROOMS :

\ v
I
I
! i
— T
I
I
----- bttt |
BUSINESS OCCUPANCY (B’
30,0005F)

ASSEMBLY (A-3)
(10,000 SF)

NOTE: LARGE CLASSROOMS
SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM
'‘BUSINESS" AREAS WITH A 1-HR
RATED WALL PER AFPC T 508.4.

NOTE: STRUCTURE SUPPORTING ASSEMBLY AREAS
ABOVE MUST HAVE A RATING EQUAL TO THE
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY THAT SEPARATES BUSINESS
FROM ASSEMBLY (1-HR). REFER TO LEVEL 2 AND
LEVEL 3 OCCUPANCY DIAGRAMS FOR ASSEMBLY
(A-3) LOCATIONS.

o INTUMESCENT PAINT WHERE STEEL IS EXPOSED

« 1-LAYER GYPSUM BD. SURROUNDING
COLUMN/BEAM WHERE STEEL IS CONCEALED
(U419 OR EQ).

e NO TREATMENT ON DECK. COMPOSITE DECK
THICKNESS = 1 HR(+) RATING

LIBRARY STUDY ROOM :
ASSEMBLY (A-3)

(3,610 SF) ‘A

NOTE: ACCESSORY
OCCUPANCY(<10% OF THE
OVERALL FLOOR AREA). NO

v=———— EXTENT OF BUILDING

|
'BUSINESS OCCUPANCY" (AS WELL AS SEATING o \ RATING REQUIRED BETWEEN
AREA) PER IBC COMMENTARY. y gEEESSORCY AND PRIMARY
UPANCY (B).
LEVEL 2 OCCUPANCY CLASIFICATION LEVEL 2 FUNCTION OF SPACE BREAKDOWN AND OCCUPANT COUNT LEVEL 2 PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNTS REQUIRED (AND PROVIDED)
PER 2021 (DRAFT) ARKANSAS FIRE PREVENTION CODE PER 2021 (DRAFT) ARKANSAS FIRE PREVENTION CODE PER 2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE NOTES:
> :
z FUNCTION OF SPACE OCCUPANCY TOTAL s LAVATORIES LAVS DRINKING SERVICE
BUSINESS (B) = (PER AFPC 1004.5) PER ACTUAL | CLASSIFICATION | occ. IN WATER CLOSETS CLOSETS PER SEX . ,
=) REFER TO PLAN BELOW FOR EXTENTS USE OF SPACE CLASS PER SEX FOUNTAINS SINK 1. THE MOST APPROPRIATE 'FUNCTION OF SPACE' FOR
§ : T — T T e T T AREAS NOTED AS CLASSROOM USE OR 'SMALL
GROUP' PER AFPC T1004.1.2 IS EDUCATION,
ASSEMBLY (A-3) (ACCESSORY, AT LIBARY) BUSINESS AREAS - TYPICAL LOADING CLASSROOM (20 SF/0OCC). WHERE OCCUPANT
O 12,663 sf ® 100 SF / OCC 127 OCC COUNT EXCEEDS 50, AN OCCUPANCY TYPE OF A-3
ASSEMBLY (A-3) (1-HR SEPARATED, AT LARGE CLASSROOMS) IS ASSIGNED TO THE ROOM AND SEPARATED FROM
KITCHEN SEATING (UNDER 50 OCC, BUSINESS CATEGORY) 47 0cc BUSINESS OCCUPANCIES WITH A 1-HR WALJA\
@ 15 SF / OCC 9SEE PLAN) A
Q 2. EACH TEAM BASED LEARNING HALL IS DESIGNED
W FOR 96 STUDENTS (FULL STUDENT CLASS) WHO
a4 Q STORAGE / MECHANICAL / UTILITY 16 OCC BUSINESS 390 1:25 FOR FIRST 50, THEN 1:50 5 5 1:40 FOR FIRST 80, THEN 1:80 3 3 1:100 WILL COLLABORATE AROUND LARGE MOVABLE
2 4,720 sf ® 300 SF / OCC @ 390 = 9 REQUIRED @ 390 = 6 REQUIRED @390 : 4 REQUIRED TABLE GROUPINGS. THIS UNIQUE SETUP REQUIRES
MORE SQUARE FOOTAGE THAN TYPICAL EDUCATION
CLASSROOM AREAS (UNDER 50 PEOPLE, BUSINESS OCCUPANCY) CLASSROOMS. LIFE SAFETY OCCUPANT COUNT
@ 20 SF / OCC (SEE PLAN) 190 0CC SHOWN IS SIGNIFICANTLY LARGER THAN EXPECTED,
1 REQUIRED BUT ACCOUNTED FOR IN THE SIZING OF EGRESS
COMMERCIAL KITCHEN 10 0CC ELEMENTS.
1,856 SF @ 200 SF / OCC
LIBRARY + STUDY ROOM (READING ROOMS) L 67 OCC
@ 50 SF / OCC (SEE PLAN) Zﬁ
: A A 1 A A
2‘ - (ﬁiﬁ?gkis 550 1:125 1:65 ;s 1:200 . |, 1:1000
9 FUTURE LARGE @275 = 3REQ. | @275 =5 REQ. @550 = 3 REQUIRED @ 550 = 1 REQUIRED
< CLASSROOM AND
CLASSROOM AREAS (OVER 50 PEOPLE) LIBRARIES)
@ 20 SF / OCC (SEE PLAN) 483 0CC
TOTAL L2 OCCUPANCY 940 OCC TOTAL TOILETSREQUIRED | 7 | 9 TOTAL LAVS REQUIRED TOTAL DF REQUIRED = 5 TOTAL SS REQUIRED = 1
- TOTAL TOILETS PROVIDED | 8 | 9 TOTAL LAVS PROVIDED | 7 | 7 | TOTAL DF PROVIDED = 6 TOTAL SS PROVIDED = 2
LSO
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801 South Spring Street
Little Rock, AR 72201
501.378.0878 office

509 W. Spring St. | Suite 150
Fayetteville, AR 72701
479.444.0473 office

polkstanleywilcox.com

CIVIL

McClelland Consulting Engineers, Inc.
1580 E STEARNS ST

FAYETTEVILLE, AR 72703

P: 479.443.2377

LANDSCAPE

0sD

115 ST. JOHNS PLACE
BROOKLYN, NY 11217
P: 917.553.5586

STRUCTURAL

Martin/Martin Consulting Engineers
900B SOUTH WALTON BLVD, STE 27
BENTONVILLE, AR 72712

P: 479.407.0945

MEPF + LOW VOLTAGE
Henderson Engineers

8345 LENEXA DRIVE, STE 300
LENEXA, KS 66214
P:913.660.6187

SUSTAINABILITY

SOM

224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
CHICAGO, IL 60604

P: 312.360.4121

SIGNAGE + WAYFINDING
TWO TWELVE

236 W. 27th ST., SUITE 802
NEW YORK, NY 10001

P: 212.254.6670

FOOD SERVICE

JME HOSPITALITY

9595 SIX PINES DR., SUITE 8210
THE WOODLANDS, TX 77380

P: 609.641.2222

WATER FEATURES

OTL

2150 S. TOWNE CENTER, SUITE 100
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

P:714.637.4747

IRRIGATION

WC3 DESIGN

11A ROBINSON MANOR BLVD.
MCKEES ROCK, PA 14136

P: 844.231.7042

PSW Job Number:

993A

AWSOM

Bentonville, AR

Issue Date:
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LEVEL THREE OCCUPANCY IS 'MIXED USE, SEPARATED' AS DEFINED IN AFPC 508.4. A-3 AREAS SHALL BE .
NON-RATED WALL (GRAYSCALE) SEPARATED FROM BUSINESS(B) AREAS WITH A 1-HR FIRE BARRIER PER AFPC T508.4. 801 South Spring Street
1 oot OVERALL TRAVEL DISTANCE TAG Little Rock, AR 72201
o 11 11 1 11 1 HR RATED WALL 127 501.378.0878 office
2 E&TS 300 ‘¥ ACTUAL TRAVEL DISTANCE OF ROUTE
110 11 1 i i
2 HR RATED WALL ~— MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE OF ROUTE ‘ 509 W. Spring St. | Suite 150
Il Fayetteville, AR 72701
479.444.0473 office
@ RATED WALL PERMANENT LABEL KEY FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET- polkstanleywilcox.com
REFER TO HOST WALL TYPE FOR REQUIRED RATING |
REFER TO RATED WALL PERMANENT LABEL DESCRIPTION BELOW FEC XX
FEC RA: RECESSED, CLASS A FIRES - ORDINARY MATERIALS (6" STUDS MIN.)
FEC RC: RECESSED, CLASS C FIRES - LIVE ELECTRICAL (6" STUDS MIN.) CIVIL
90Ff RATED DOOR FEC SA: SEMI-RECESSED, CLASS A FIRES - ORDINARY MATERIALS qgg%@g?g:gﬁguslq-ng Engmeers, Inc.
\ N DOOR RATING DESIGNATION IN MINUTES FEC SC: SEMI-RECESSED, CLASS C FIRES - LIVE ELECTRICAL FAYETTEVILLE, AR 72703
RATED WALL ASSEMBLY FEC FA: FACE MOUNTED, CLASS A FIRES - ORDINARY MATERIALS (N ASSEMBLY (A_ 3) " \ \ P: 479.443.2377
FEC FX: FACE MOUNTED, EXTERIOR CABINET - ORDINARY, PARKING DECK
FEC FC: FACE MOUNTED, CLASS C FIRES - LIVE ELECTRICAL (14,200 SF) LANDSCAPE
DOOR 100A ) 0sD
3 33\ 10" DOOR/STAIR OCCUPANCY COUNT, REQ'D CLEARANCES T FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH BRACKET - WALL MOUNTED ‘ 115 ST. JOHNS PLACE
x5 10" N\ REQUIRED CLEAR WIDTH FE XX FE A: WALL MOUNTED, CLASS A FIRES - ORDINARY MATERIALS ERQ%%"%%QJ 1217
\ PROVIDED CLEAR WIDTH FE C: WALL MOUNTED, CLASS C FIRES - LIVE ELECTRICAL ' : '
OCCUPANT COUNT SERVED
: STRUCTURAL
MEANS OF EGRESS CAPACITY FACTOR w FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION VALVE O . .
( STAIRS PER 1005.3.1, DOORS PER 1005.3.2) Martin/Martin Consulting Engineers
v - FDc L3 LIFE SAFETY 9008 SOUTH WALTON BLVD, STE 27
BENTONVILLE, AR 72712
: FLOOR AREA P: 479.407.0945
Room name ROOM AREA AND OCCUPANCY COUNT ﬁ’ ENTRY TO 'EXIT' COMPONENT OF MEANS OF EGRESS
150 SF ~— INDIVIDUAL ROOM OCCUPANT COUNT = 38,300 SF MEPF + LOW VOLTAGE
3333 - a ] Henderson Engineers
REFER ALSO TO OCCUPANCY COUNT AND FIXTURE LOADING 298 D ENTRY TO 'EXIT ACCESS' STAIR ALONG EGRESS PATH — 8345 LENEXA DRIVE, STE 300
CHART FOR OVERALL OCCUAPANT COUNT AT EACH LEVEL. W — LENEXA. KS 66214
— P: 913.660.6187
CHAIR ICON INDICATES OCCUPANCY IS DERIVED FROM FIXED :
SEAT COUNT SUSTAINABILITY
SOM
224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
. CHICAGO, IL 60604
— 16 % EGRESS TRAVEL TOWARD EXIT P: 312.360.4121
DISTANCE ALONG SEGMENT
SIGNAGE + WAYFINDING
TWO TWELVE
, 236 W. 27th ST., SUITE 802
— — 16— —I COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (DASHED) NEW YORK NV 10001
DISTANCE ALONG SEGMENT P: 212.254.6670
FOOD SERVICE
JME HOSPITALITY
9595 SIX PINES DR., SUITE 8210
RATED WALL PERMANENT LABEL KEY THE WOODLANDS, TX 77380
P: 609.641.2222
PROVIDE PERMANENT SIGNS OR STENCILING IN ACCESSIBLE CONCEALED FLOOR AND FLOOR-CEILING SPACES FOR ALL RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES. LOCATE LABELS WITHIN 15 FEET OF THE END OF EACH WALL AND AT
INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 30 FEET MEASURED HORIZONTALLY ALONG THE WALL OR PARTITION. PROVIDE LABELING ON EACH SIDE OF WALL. VOV¢\LTER FEATURES
REFER TO UNDERLINED PORTIONS OF EXPLANATIONS BELOW FOR LABEL TEXT REQUIRED. REFER TO LIFE SAFETY PLAN AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL FOR LOCATIONS AND EXTENTS. f\:\f’/SHSE-IIAO‘éVX‘SZ‘;ggTER* SUITE 100
L3 OCCUPANCY COUNT AND FIXTURE LOADING PTG 474
1 HR FIRE BARRIER- PROTECT ALL OPENINGS AT OCCUPANCY SEPARATION WALLS (AFPC/IBC SECTION 508.4) RRIGATION
- WC3 DESIGN
[15] 1HR FIRE BARRIER- PROTECT ALL OPENINGS AT SHAFT OR EGRESS CIRCULATION CONNECTING LESS THAN 4 STORIES (AFPC/IBC SECTION 713.4/1023.2) LEVEL 3 OCCUPANCY CLASIFICATION LEVEL 3 FUNCTION OF SPACE BREAKDOWN AND OCCUPANT COUNT LEVEL 3 PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNTS REQUIRED (AND PROVIDED) 114 ROBINSON MANGR BLVD.
1 HR FIRE BARRIER- PROTECT ALL OPENINGS AT FIRE RISER ROOM PER 2021 (DRAFT) ARKANSAS FIRE PREVENTION CODE PER 2021 (DRAFT) ARKANSAS FIRE PREVENTION CODE PER 2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE NOTES: 'I\D",%EEEZ;R%%’ PA 14136
" : : 844.231,
2 HR FIRE BARRIER- PROTECT ALL OPENINGS AT SHAFT OR EGRESS CIRCULATION CONNECTING 4 OR MORE STORIES (AFPC/IBC SECTION 713.4/1023.2) S FUNCTION OF SPACE OCCUPANCY TOTAL WATER LAVS
< WATER CLOSETS CLOSETS LAVATORIES DRINKING SERVICE
3 REFER TO PLAN BELOW FOR EXTENTS USE OF SPACE ' PER SEX FOUNTAINS SINK
o CLASS.
(8}
o) MALE FEMALE M| F MALE FEMALE M| F
ASSEMBLY (A-3) (1-HR SEPARATED, AT STUDENT AREA)
BUSINESS AREAS - TYPICAL LOADING 211 0CC
21,050 SF @ 100 SF / OCC
4
Za O Ak UTILITY 30CC BUSINESS 314 | 1:25FORFIRST50, THEN1:50 | 4 | 4 | 1:40 FORFIRST 80, THEN1:80 | 3 | 3 1:100
2 @ @ 314 = 8 REQUIRED @ 314 = 5 REQUIRED @314 = 4 REQUIRED
ASSEMBLY AREAS - CONFERENCE ROOMS 100 OCC
@ 15 SF / OCC (SEE PLAN) PSW Job Number:
1 REQUIRED 993A
STUDY ROOM (LIBRARY READING ROOM, SIMILAR) 66 OCC
3,265 SF / ® 50 OCC (SEE PLAN)
> ASSEMBLY AREAS - MISC UNCONCENTRATED 270 OCC
2o @® 15 SF / OCC (SEE PLAN) ASSEMBLY 1:125 1:65 1:200 1:500
5 & M, 363 @182=2REQ. | @182=3REQ. | 2 | 3 @363 = 2 REQUIRED T @ 363 = 1 REQUIRED
g EXERCISE AREAS )
1230 @ 50 SF GROSS / OCC 25 0CC
STORAGE / MECHANICAL / UTILITY 5 occ
545 sf @ 300 SF / OCC
TOTAL L3 OCCUPANCY 677 OCC TOTAL TOILETS REQUIRED | 6 | 8 TOTAL LAVS REQUIRED | 4 | 4 | TOTAL DF REQUIRED =5 TOTAL SS REQUIRED = 1
- TOTAL TOILETS PROVIDED | 6 | 10 TOTAL LAVS PROVIDED | 7 | 7 | TOTAL DF PROVIDED = 8 TOTAL SS PROVIDED = 1
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